No. 20/G/5247-Ad.I Government of India (भारत सरकार) Ministry of Home Affairs (गृह मंत्रालय)

> North Block, New Delhi Dated, the 11th March, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Department of Personnel and Training's OM No. 14/1/2024-EO (MM-I) dated 15.02.2024, Ms. Radha Katyal Narang, IRS (IT) (2005) is appointed as Director in the Department of Justice w.e.f. the forenoon of 01.03.2024 in Pay Level-13 of New Pay Matrix (Rs.1,23,100/- to Rs.2,15,900/-) up to 07.09.2027 (i.e. balance of five years admissible tenure under the Central Staffing Scheme at Director level) or until further orders. whichever even takes place earlier.

2. Ms. Radha Katyal Narang, Director counts her Central Deputation Tenure w.e.f. 08.09.2022.

Signed by Santosh Kumar Bhargava Date: 11-03-2024 10:26:08

(S. K. Bhargava) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tele. No 23092001

To

- Ms. Radha Katyal Narang, IRS (IT) (2005), Director, Department of Justice.
- 2. The Pay and Accounts Officer, D/o Legal Affairs, M/o Law and Justice, Janpath Bhavan, Janpath, New Delhi.
- 3. DDO, Department of Justice (with one spare copy).

Copy to:

- 1. PS to MoL&J.
- 2. PSO to HS.
- 3. Sr. PPs to Secv(J).
- 4. JS(A)/JS(DoJ).
- 5. Department of Personnel & Training (Deputy Secretary/Director (MM.I) w.r.t. their order mentioned above.
- RO(CM), Department of Personnel & Training, Room No. 215, North Block, New Delhi.
- 7. The Under Secretary (Admn.), Department of Justice, Jaisalmer House, 26 Man Singh Road, New Delhi, w.r.t. OM No. 15011/111/2021-Jus(AU)Part. 1(7230) dated, 1st March, 2024.
- 8. DS(A)/CSO/Director (Justice).
- 9. US(Vig.)/US(Ad.II)/US(Ad.III)/ US(Cash).
- 10. Personal file/service book of the officer.
- 11.50(IT), MHA for uploading the order on website (mha.gov.in) and e-office portal.